NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - 31 DECEMBER 2011 (CONTINUED)

29 FINANCIAL RISKS (CONTINUED)

Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in market interest rates.

The Company’s primary interest rate risk relates to interest-bearing assets. The interest-bearing
assets are made up primarily of fixed and call deposits with licensed financial institutions,
Malaysian Government Securities, government investment issues and bonds issued by
corporations in Malaysia. Floating rate/yield instruments expose the Company to cash flow
interest/profit risk, whereas fixed rate/yield instruments expose the Company to fair value
interest/profit risk.

The Company manages the interest rate risk of its deposits with licensed financial institutions by
maintaining a prudent mix of short and longer term deposits and actively reviewing its portfolio of
deposits.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates
on the deposits and fixed income securities of the Company:

 Impact on
 profit Impact on
 before tax   equity*
 RM RM

31 December 2011

Change in interest rates

+50 basis points 421,477 (777,588)
- 50 basis points (421,477) 813,004

31 December 2010

Change in interest rates

+50 basis points 404,304 (393,073)
- 50 basis points (404,304) 411,638

*  Impact on equity reflects adjustments for tax, where applicable.

  Company No.

91603 K

86

THE PACIFIC INSURANCE BERHAD
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS - 31 DECEMBER 2011 (CONTINUED)

30 REGULATORY CAPITAL REQUIREMENTS

The capital structure of the Company as at 31 December 2011, as prescribed under the Risk-
Based Capital Framework is provided below:

  2011 2010
  RM RM

Eligible Tier 1 Capital

Share capital (paid-up)  100,000,000 100,000,000

Reserves, including retained earnings  29,402,141 33,901,373
  ──────── ────────